



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12925 of 2025

RAM LAL CHAUDHARY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

23/01/2026	Mr. Shikhar Shukla, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for Resp. No. 6. Learned counsel for Resp. No. 6 submit that all the relevant documents have been processed by Resp. No. 6 to the respondents-State authorities. Learned State counsel submits that she may be granted short time to seek instruction in the matter and make further submission. In view of above, list this case in week commencing from 09.02.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge pwn