

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12925 of 2025****RAM LAL CHAUDHARY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

09/02/2026	Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Gairy Mukhopadhyay, Additional A.G. for State-respondents. Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for respondent No.6. Heard. Learned State counsel prays for further a week's time to make his submission. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	