



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12925 of 2025

RAM LAL CHAUDHARY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

23/02/2026	Mr. Shikhar Shukla, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Addl. A.G. for the State. Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for Resp. No. 6. Ld. counsel for the parties jointly submit that reply has been filed by the State, however, it is not forming part of the record. Registry is directed to verify the same and place it on record. List this case <u>in week commencing from 23.03.2026.</u> Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	